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TRII' DBPUTY:' ',' il!NlSS, , IN
TD 'JIlNISTRY ,OF, ~ ~1lS
ANP IN ,THE A ~~,
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SliRJ
MALLIKARlUN): (a)' ~ ,

(b) 6.

(c) 2 were rou~t on to monthly rates of pay.

(d) and (e) The Typists were engaged on daily rates to cope up with the summer rush at New Delhi,Delhi stations and were to be repiaced by candidates selected by the Railway Service Commission or were to be terminated on the expiry of the temporary sanction after summer ~'us is over. 25' such typists haVe 9ut jl\
more than 120 days 'service. This does not, however, entitle them to regular 'appointment.
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8413. SHRI SURAJ BHAN: Will the Minister .of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2306 on the 5th March, 1981 regarding training of Train Examiners and state:

(a) the source of recruitment of the remaining 40 per cent pasts of train examiners;

(b) the period of training fixed fo~' this type of recruitment;

(c) the conditions for recruitment for these persons;

(d) whether the training referred to above is considered essential for regularisation of a train examiner;
and

(e) if not. under what circumstances?

THE ~  MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY 'OF RAILWAYS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHR,I
MALLIKARJUN): (a) From amongst ArtisanSta1f in the category ot highly skilled grade 1 & II, Ministries or skilled Artisan Staft in tlie 'Cal'Tiage
&: Wagon Department, if highly skilled Grade I & It are not' available.

(b) One year.

(c) Selection for this post is held out of highly ~ skilled Grade I" 11
Artisans and Mistrles. If ·suftlc.ient number is not available, out of th8ie. other skilled staff in Curiale'· BE Waaon Department who fulftl the following conditions are also considered:...... -

(i) 5 years ot service in the skilled grade with 8th standard qualitications.

(ii) 3 years ot service in skilled' grade with Matriculation.
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(d) Yes.

(e) Does not' arise.

.8414:. ,SH&t S. SlIiGABVa.\DIV.BL:
Will the Minister of An, A ~ be pleased to· state:

(a) whether'there.is any proposal to make use .,Of the ,Bailw81' Work ..
shop of !the Golden o ~out rn Railway for irepairing an~ manufacturing Railway a~ns

(b) U so. whether GDvernment ~ro pose to take UP the matter immedJte-Jy; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTYmNlSTER IN
THE :MINISTRY OF A A~
AND IN ,THE DEPARTMENT ,OF
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN) : (a) Golden Rock workshop of Southern Railway ,is already manufacturing railway wagons at the rate of 960 per annu~
There is no proposal to expand thlS capacity or set up capacity for repair to wagons.

(b) No.

(c) ,Golden Bock ls one of the most diverslfted 'Workshops' on the Indian Railways. Its range of aetivity include overhaul Of broad gauge diesel. meter gauge diesel and meter gaule steam locomotives, ',.overliaul of broad gauge and meter gauge coaches. overhaul at. cr .... steam cranes, both 'broad &
meter ,la\ll8, COrroiion rap air of steel-
bodi8d :.,aches, 'wacon manufacture, ditIIIl eDIine ·l'e-building, chrome-Iilatlq.of cylinder liners re-wiring of ',eoaches etc. !It is ,no ,te!lvlsqed to ,dive1'8i.fy . theworlt.op further by adding the activity of wagon l'epairs also. In any case. capacity to repair wagons in the SOllthern region has already been catered for 8J).d t ~ is 110 preposal to generate this capacity lltGolden Rook.
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. 1415. eaRl A. 'G. '-~
"Hl the talni4ter'·ot ·ft!An,WAYS 'be pleased 'to ·state: . ,

(a) wpetHet ~~' is I f8ct that employeeS in the Personnel Branch 01 the Railwa.ys, ~ a~ Qlitt d their re--
solutions adopted in their AU India Convention at MadW'ai to improve their service onditi~nsj and

(b) if so, what action has been taken thereon?

THE ~ 1 MlNlSTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILW.AYS
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
PARLIAlaNTAItY AFFAIRS (SHill MALLIKARJUN): (a) Yes.

(b) In accordance ,with Government's policy, staff srievances received 'from any source get due consideration and action ' as considtu'ed necessary is taken., The resolutions passed in the Conference of the All India Personnel Branch Std Association held at 'MadUra! in March, 1981 haVe also been dealt with within t~
framework of this policy. -

Railway s..,., tbI'oach _Blkafte!'
,. ~ination Centre

8416. SHRI MANPHOOL SINGl!
CHAUDHARY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) how many andidat ~ appeared from Bikaner examination Centre of Northern ~a~ a since i~s formaticn for services in Railways through the Railway Service Commission,· Allahabad; and

(b) the number of candic18tes ot this Centre 'who have been selcted· in each examination conauctetl sO far?

~ . P;SPU.TY WNTBTER "IN
THE ·MINISTRY OF BAlLWAYs
AND IN THE DEPAR'l'MENT OF
PARLIAMENTARY 'AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALLIKARJUN): (a) and (b) The number -ol-.eandidatea-who "appeared i~ the l ti~ ls cond.11cted, by .tlse

